# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jinhua Huang	2003-07-08
Bu-Xin Xu	2003-07-08
Weijun Shen	2003-07-08
Ronald Floyd Lochner	2003-07-08

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
llGlobal Technology	3000 North Grandview Boulevard, W-710		Waukesha	WISCONSIN	53188

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10407887	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 314-621-5065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023465

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Thomas M. Fisher
DATE SIGNED:	2003-08-08

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assig1.tif source=Assig2.tif source=Assig3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 013859 FRAME: 0179

800007629

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JINHUA HUANG, of 613 Traces Drive, Florence, South Carolina 29501; BU-XIN XU, of 511 Prestwick Drive, Florence, South Carolina 29501; WEIJUN SHEN, of 816 C South Parker Drive, Florence, South Carolina 29501; and 3517 FOREST LAKE DR. RONALD FLOYD LOCHNER, of 3200 Young Charles Dr., Florence, South Carolina 29501, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTING CENTER MAGNETIC FIELD OF A MAGNETIC FIELD GENERATOR FOR MRI, Docket Number 134073, filed on April 4, 2003, having Serial Number 10/407,887, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

July 8, 2003

JINHUA HUANG

State of South (arolina)
County of Herene)
This Alay of July, 2003, before me personally came the above
named JINHUA HUANG, to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free wi
for the purposes therein set forth.
(hoby / Warlet
Notary Public/
My commission expires:
Carolin D Weeks
Carolyn P. Wasko Notary Public, State of South Carolina
My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2009
Tuly 8 2003 Bull m 2n
$\frac{1000}{\text{BU-XIN XU}}$
BU-AIN AU
State of Link Links
County of Merce)
County of
This day of day, 2003, before me personally came the above
named BU-XIN XU, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoin
Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
ourposes therein set forth.
Ano lon / Whateo
Notary Public
My commission expires:
Carolyn P. Wasko
Notary Public State of South Carolina
My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2009

07/08/03,2003	WEIJUN SHEN
State of Start (archin)  County of Marenee ) ss.	
This PHL day of July named WEIJUN SHEN, to me personally	, 2003, before me personally came the above known as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
My commission expires:	Notary Public  Notary Public
Carolyn P. Wasko Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2009	
July of, 2003	RONALD FLOYD LOCHNER
State of Jank (Malina)  County of Heree  ) ss.	
This day of laly named RONALD FLOYD A OCHNER,	_ Cauchi (Palale
My commission expires:	Notary Public

Garoi in P. Wasko Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2009